## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM331924 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORMETCO, INCORPORATED		01/29/2015	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TA CHEN INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	5855 Obispo Ave.	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90805	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1732454	PM PEACHTREE METALS CO.

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138305741

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (213) 830-5743 wliu@liulaw.com Email:

Wen Liu **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 350 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 975 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TCI/FORMETCO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEN LIU
SIGNATURE:	/Wen Liu, Reg. No. 32,822/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2015

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Executed TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed TM Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed\_TM\_Assignment#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005458 FRAME: 0711

# EXHIBIT 7.01(o)

Trademark Assignment

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Ta Chen International, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, whose principal place of business is 5855 Obispo Ave., Long Beach, California, 90805 ("Ta Chen"), acquired from Formetco, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Georgia, located and doing business at 2963 Pleasant Hill Road, Duluth, Georgia ("Formetco"), certain business and assets including all rights to the following trademark registrations and trade names identified in EXHIBIT A attached to this exhibit ("Trademarks"). Formetco and Ta Chen desire to formalize the transfer of rights to the Trademarks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Formetco and Ta Chen agree as follows:

- 1. Formetco sells, grants, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Ta Chen all of its past and present rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks including, without limitation, the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to renew any Trademark registration, to be held and enjoyed by Ta Chen for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to be used as fully and entirely as those rights would have been held and enjoyed by Formetco if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damage for any past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue and collect damages for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. This Trademark Assignment is be construed, performed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by the laws of the State of Georgia without giving effect to its conflicts of laws principles.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.
- 4. Formetco requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable State and foreign countries, to record Ta Chen as the assignee and owner of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, on this 27 day of 30 mm., 2015.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005458 FRAME: 0712

	and the same of th
Formetco, Incorporated (Assignor/Grantor)	
Ву:	
Name: Matt Xander	
Title: President and CEO	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF GEORGIA	į
COUNTY OF GWINNETT	}
appeared Matt Xander, who whose name is subscribed	before me, <u>randard Color.</u> , personally proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person above and acknowledged to me that he executed this Trademarked capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity ed, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY foregoing paragraph is true a	OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Georgia that the nd correct.
WITNESS my hand and offi	
My commission expires:	
NOTARY PUBLIC	Manuscon Ma Manuscon Manuscon
ACCEPTED:	Ta Chen International, Inc. (Assignee/Grantee)
	By:
	Name: Johnny Hsieh

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005458 FRAME: 0713

Country	Registration No.	General Description of Mark
US	1732454	PM Peachtree Metals Co.
Country	All common law	General Description of Mark
	rights and any	Account to the second s
	rights under the	
US	trade or fictitious	Peachtree Metals Company
	business name	
144		
1		***

TRADEMARK REEL: 005458 FRAME: 0714

Formetco, Incorporated (Assignor/Grantor)
By:
Name: Matt Xander
Title: President and CEO
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF GWINNETT )
On January 29, 201, before me, may are Lally, personally appeared Matt Xander, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed above and acknowledged to me that he executed this Trademark Assignment in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Georgia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My commission expires: July 5, 2015  NOTARY PUBLIC
ACCEPTED: Ta Chen International, Inc. (Assignee/Grantee)

By: Vanne: Johnny Hsieh

Title: President

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005458 FRAME: 0715

**RECORDED: 02/11/2015**